THE DATASHEET OF
KSP44BU
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
April, 2024 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:

2: Base
3: Emitter
ORDERING INFORMATION
AKS
P4x
YWW
1 2
3
1
2
3
See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
BENT LEAD
TAPE & REEL
AMMO PACK
STRAIGHT LEAD
BULK PACK
KSP44, KSP45
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping†
KSP44BU KSP44 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AN 10,000 units / Bulk Bag
KSP44TA KSP44 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AR 2,000 units / Fan−Fold
KSP44TF KSP44 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AR 2,000 units / Tape & Reel
KSP45TA KSP45 TO−92−3 (Pb−Free), case 135AR 2,000 units / Fan−Fold
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.)